
Section 6A Cross Country Championships Girls  - New London-Spicer HS -     Oct. 25, 2018 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Staples                  54    1    3    6   17   27   93  101  20:01.6  1:45.8 
  2 West Central Area        56    2    4   12   14   24   44   46  20:09.7  1:27.3 
  3 Eden Valley-Watkins E    86   10   13   18   19   26   28   34  20:34.4  0:57.4 
  4 Albany                  113   15   16   22   23   37   47   88  20:48.4  0:59.4 
  5 Morris Area Chokio Al   201    5   11   45   69   71   75   83  21:26.4  2:50.0 
  6 Pierz                   217    7   42   54   55   59  116  130  21:36.6  2:25.8 
  7 Sauk Centre             221    8   30   51   52   80   86  114  21:38.7  3:07.1 
  8 Paynesville Area Scho   262   29   32   33   79   89   91  134  21:57.6  2:07.5 
  9 New London-Spicer       291   40   50   61   68   72   74  120  22:14.5  1:13.0 
 10 Breckenridge-Wahpeton   305   25   38   53   78  111  123  126  22:20.1  3:11.2 
 11 Long Prairie Grey Eag   319   21   63   66   73   96   97  113  22:23.7  2:38.3 
 12 OtterTail Central (He   341   41   56   65   70  109            22:34.5  2:29.1 
 13 Minnewaska              348   31   58   82   87   90   92       22:35.2  2:02.3 
 14 Royalton                359    9   49   85   94  122  127  136  22:36.8  4:46.2 
 15 Osakis                  360   36   43   64  100  117  131  138  22:41.5  2:58.2 
 16 Melrose Hs              385   39   62   77  102  105  118  121  22:52.5  2:22.4 
 17 Pillager                386   57   60   76   95   98  106  112  22:52.7  1:18.8 
 18 Benson-Kms              392   20   48   99  110  115  124  128  22:57.1  3:27.9 
 19 Litchfield              479   81   84  103  104  107  119  133  23:32.1  0:59.9 
 20 Brandon-Evansville      570   35  129  132  135  139            25:50.5  7:33.2 
 21 Border West             577   67  108  125  137  140  141  142  25:52.6  6:53.9 
Incomplete Teams: Holdingford, Saint John's Prep, Parkers Prairie 
 
1. Staples 
    1  Kira Sweeney, Jr         19:16.7   
    3  Kyanna Burton, 7         19:30.9   
    6  Ashley Robben, 8         19:50.3   
   17  Addison Lorber, Fr       20:27.3   
   27  Addisyn Cichos, 7        21:02.5   
   93  Abby Brown, So           23:17.9   
  101  Madysen Hull, Fr         23:38.8   
 
2. West Central Area 
    2  Lexi Bright, 9           19:29.1   
    4  Teagan Nelson, Jr        19:45.5   
   12  Ella VanKempen, Sr       20:13.9   
   14  Bryn Fernholz, So        20:23.2   
   24  Terina Blascyk, 7        20:56.4   
   44  Taylor Bennett, 7        21:48.1   
   46  Kennedy Porter, 9        21:57.6   
 
3. Eden Valley-Watkins E 
   10  Libby Yozamp, Sr         20:05.0   
   13  Olivia Kuechle, Jr       20:20.1   
   18  Brookelyn Kuechle, 7     20:38.3   
   19  Zya Lueders, So          20:45.9   
   26  Amaya Lyrek, Sr          21:02.4   
   28  Cailyn Kuechle, Jr       21:05.2   
   34  Jenna Andersen, Fr       21:18.6   
 
4. Albany 
   15  Rachael Neu, Jr          20:24.2   
   16  Kristine Kalthoff, So    20:24.6   
   22  Abbie Christen, So       20:53.6   
   23  Grace Rieland, So        20:56.0   
   37  Emily Spanier, Fr        21:23.6   
   47  Elizabeth Johnson, 9     21:58.9   
   88  Jessica Rosenberger, So  23:13.3   
 
 

5. Morris Area Chokio Al 
    5  Maddie Carrington        19:49.2   
   11  Meredith Carrington      20:10.1   
   45  Caryn Marty              21:57.4   
   69  Crystal Nohl             22:35.9   
   71  Katya Lackey             22:39.2   
   75  Kaylie Raths             22:46.8   
   83  Malory Anderson          23:01.6   
 
6. Pierz 
    7  Carrissa Andres, 8       19:50.4   
   42  Rachel Kasper, 8         21:34.1   
   54  Brenna Andres, Jr        22:10.4   
   55  Kara Bakke, 8            22:11.7   
   59  Allyssa Gall, Fr         22:16.2   
  116  Ellie Lochner, 9         24:18.3   
  130  Katie Schaefer, Jr       25:52.5   
 
7. Sauk Centre 
    8  Sophia Kluver, Jr        19:51.1   
   30  Kate O'Brien, Sr         21:09.4   
   51  Alexandra Christen, Jr   22:07.0   
   52  Jessica Klopfleisch, Jr  22:07.7   
   80  Angeline Bigalk, Jr      22:58.2   
   86  Kayle Trisko, Jr         23:09.7   
  114  Samantha Eekhoff, 8      24:15.3   
 
8. Paynesville Area Scho 
   29  Macy Carlson, Fr         21:06.5   
   32  Ellie Zimmermann, Fr     21:13.1   
   33  Natalie Lieser, So       21:17.3   
   79  Erica Gaebe, So          22:56.9   
   89  Paige Frenchick, 7       23:14.0   
   91  Sophia Strand, Sr        23:17.0   
  134  Delaney Ignace, So       26:29.5   
 
 



9. New London-Spicer 
   40  Stella Depuydt, Jr       21:29.8   
   50  Grace Gratton, 8         22:03.6   
   61  Raeann Holmquist, 8      22:22.2   
   68  Maddie Bisek, Sr         22:34.0   
   72  Jaden Coahran, 8         22:42.8   
   74  Tayler Harrier, Jr       22:45.7   
  120  Lili Sampson, So         24:28.1   
 
10. Breckenridge-Wahpeton 
   25  Rachel Gowin, 9          20:59.2   
   38  Gabby Baumgardner, So    21:26.3   
   53  Grace Conzemius, So      22:08.3   
   78  Tyleigh Brady, Sr        22:55.9   
  111  Kayley Lindblad, Sr      24:10.4   
  123  Madison Rabbithead, 9    24:58.0   
  126  Mercedes Jirak, Jr       25:21.0   
 
11. Long Prairie Grey Eag 
   21  Caroline Kuehne, 7       20:50.0   
   63  Itzel Salazar, Fr        22:23.6   
   66  Savanah McCoy, 7         22:30.8   
   73  Megan Och, Jr            22:45.7   
   96  Brianna Young, Sr        23:28.3   
   97  Maria Buntjer, 7         23:28.9   
  113  Madison Spaeth, Fr       24:14.8   
 
12. OtterTail Central (He 
   41  Katie George, Jr         21:33.2   
   56  Laney Frost, 7           22:11.7   
   65  Kyleigh Shebeck, 7       22:26.9   
   70  Raeanne Frost, 9         22:38.2   
  109  Ayllson Goodman, 8       24:02.3   
 
13. Minnewaska 
   31  Sydney Hagen, So         21:12.8   
   58  Kristen Glover, So       22:16.2   
   82  Elsey Hagen, 8           22:59.8   
   87  Teagan Stark, 7          23:12.1   
   90  Karra Hanson, Jr         23:15.1   
   92  Molly Hjelm, 8           23:17.5   
 
14. Royalton 
    9  Erin Borash, 9           19:52.0   
   49  Grace Neutz, So          22:02.3   
   85  Rebeka Daniel, Sr        23:06.7   
   94  Cari Simon, Jr           23:24.5   
  122  Jami Rudolph, So         24:38.2   
  127  Carrie Zabinski, 8       25:23.1   
  136  Rylee Johnson, So        27:05.6   
 
15. Osakis 
   36  Destiny Dorman, So       21:22.7   
   43  Rachel Walsh, Sr         21:43.3   
   64  Grace Oeltjen, So        22:25.1   
  100  Madison Nystrom, So      23:35.4   

  117  Hailey Hagedon, Jr       24:20.9   
  131  Mackenzie Fiskness, Fr   26:07.5   
  138  Julianna Collins, So     28:09.0   
 
16. Melrose Hs 
   39  Kayla Meyer, 8           21:28.4   
   62  Laura Funk, Jr           22:22.8   
   77  Madison Christenson, Jr  22:54.3   
  102  Chloe Ellering, Jr       23:45.8   
  105  Abby Heinen, So          23:50.8   
  118  Brooke Wuertz, So        24:23.4   
  121  Stella Stalboerger, Fr   24:30.7   
 
17. Pillager 
   57  Sienna Swanberg, 8       22:13.3   
   60  Lillian March, 8         22:20.9   
   76  Allie Watson, Fr         22:49.8   
   95  Jessa Kimman, 8          23:27.4   
   98  Emma Reeder, 8           23:32.1   
  106  Elsie Turner, 7          23:57.3   
  112  Karly Clyne, Fr          24:13.5   
 
18. Benson-Kms 
   20  Allison Mitteness, Jr    20:49.4   
   48  Natalie Jorschumb, 9     21:59.4   
   99  Sophia Miller, 8         23:32.8   
  110  Ana Hernandez, So        24:06.2   
  115  Katlyn Peters, 8         24:17.3   
  124  Evelyn Castillo, 9       25:03.2   
  128  Hannah Helms, 9          25:33.8   
 
19. Litchfield 
   81  Camryn Iverson, 7        22:59.3   
   84  Tayler Jutz, 9           23:04.4   
  103  Vail Kaping, So          23:47.7   
  104  Courtney Carlson, Sr     23:49.7   
  107  Ruby Radunz, Jr          23:59.2   
  119  Adriana Iverson, 9       24:25.7   
  133  Makenna Holtz, 9         26:14.9   
 
20. Brandon-Evansville 
   35  Caitlyn Deschene, Jr     21:21.7   
  129  Christina Kuismi, Sr     25:44.5   
  132  Maeve Huisman, Fr        26:12.5   
  135  Kiatta Korkowski, 7      26:58.7   
  139  Kerryn Lund, Sr          28:54.9   
 
21. Border West 
   67  Samantha Franzese, Sr    22:31.9   
  108  Ava Klindworth, Fr       24:00.1   
  125  Emily Franzese, So       25:15.9   
  137  Aurora Johnson, Fr       28:08.9   
  140  Braylen Schmidt, 7       29:25.8   
  141  Ruby Koch, Fr            29:40.8   
  142  Gentrie Vatthauer, Sr    30:19.0   

 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kira Sweeney, Jr         19:16.7    Staples               
    2     2  Lexi Bright, 9           19:29.1    West Central Area     
    3     3  Kyanna Burton, 7         19:30.9    Staples               
    4     4  Teagan Nelson, Jr        19:45.5    West Central Area     



    5     5  Maddie Carrington        19:49.2    Morris Area Chokio Al  
    6     6  Ashley Robben, 8         19:50.3    Staples               
    7     7  Carrissa Andres, 8       19:50.4    Pierz                 
    8     8  Sophia Kluver, Jr        19:51.1    Sauk Centre           
    9     9  Erin Borash, 9           19:52.0    Royalton              
   10    10  Libby Yozamp, Sr         20:05.0    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   11    11  Meredith Carrington      20:10.1    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   12    12  Ella VanKempen, Sr       20:13.9    West Central Area     
   13    13  Olivia Kuechle, Jr       20:20.1    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   14    14  Bryn Fernholz, So        20:23.2    West Central Area     
   15    15  Rachael Neu, Jr          20:24.2    Albany                
   16    16  Kristine Kalthoff, So    20:24.6    Albany                
   17    17  Addison Lorber, Fr       20:27.3    Staples               
   18    18  Brookelyn Kuechle, 7     20:38.3    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   19    19  Zya Lueders, So          20:45.9    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   20    20  Allison Mitteness, Jr    20:49.4    Benson-Kms            
   21    21  Caroline Kuehne, 7       20:50.0    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
   22    22  Abbie Christen, So       20:53.6    Albany                
   23    23  Grace Rieland, So        20:56.0    Albany                
   24    24  Terina Blascyk, 7        20:56.4    West Central Area     
   25    25  Rachel Gowin, 9          20:59.2    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   26    26  Amaya Lyrek, Sr          21:02.4    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   27    27  Addisyn Cichos, 7        21:02.5    Staples               
   28    28  Cailyn Kuechle, Jr       21:05.2    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   29    29  Macy Carlson, Fr         21:06.5    Paynesville Area Scho  
   30    30  Kate O'Brien, Sr         21:09.4    Sauk Centre           
   31    31  Sydney Hagen, So         21:12.8    Minnewaska            
   32    32  Ellie Zimmermann, Fr     21:13.1    Paynesville Area Scho  
   33    33  Natalie Lieser, So       21:17.3    Paynesville Area Scho  
   34    34  Jenna Andersen, Fr       21:18.6    Eden Valley-Watkins E  
   35    35  Caitlyn Deschene, Jr     21:21.7    Brandon-Evansville    
   36    36  Destiny Dorman, So       21:22.7    Osakis                
   37    37  Emily Spanier, Fr        21:23.6    Albany                
   38    38  Gabby Baumgardner, So    21:26.3    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   39    39  Kayla Meyer, 8           21:28.4    Melrose Hs            
   40    40  Stella Depuydt, Jr       21:29.8    New London-Spicer     
   41    41  Katie George, Jr         21:33.2    OtterTail Central (He  
   42    42  Rachel Kasper, 8         21:34.1    Pierz                 
   43    43  Rachel Walsh, Sr         21:43.3    Osakis                
   44    44  Taylor Bennett, 7        21:48.1    West Central Area     
   45        Becky Lampert, 9         21:52.8    Holdingford           
   46    45  Caryn Marty              21:57.4    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   47    46  Kennedy Porter, 9        21:57.6    West Central Area     
   48    47  Elizabeth Johnson, 9     21:58.9    Albany                
   49    48  Natalie Jorschumb, 9     21:59.4    Benson-Kms            
   50    49  Grace Neutz, So          22:02.3    Royalton              
   51    50  Grace Gratton, 8         22:03.6    New London-Spicer     
   52    51  Alexandra Christen, Jr   22:07.0    Sauk Centre           
   53    52  Jessica Klopfleisch, Jr  22:07.7    Sauk Centre           
   54    53  Grace Conzemius, So      22:08.3    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   55    54  Brenna Andres, Jr        22:10.4    Pierz                 
   56    55  Kara Bakke, 8            22:11.7    Pierz                 
   57    56  Laney Frost, 7           22:11.7    OtterTail Central (He  
   58    57  Sienna Swanberg, 8       22:13.3    Pillager              
   59    58  Kristen Glover, So       22:16.2    Minnewaska            
   60    59  Allyssa Gall, Fr         22:16.2    Pierz                 
   61    60  Lillian March, 8         22:20.9    Pillager              
   62    61  Raeann Holmquist, 8      22:22.2    New London-Spicer     
   63    62  Laura Funk, Jr           22:22.8    Melrose Hs            
   64    63  Itzel Salazar, Fr        22:23.6    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
   65    64  Grace Oeltjen, So        22:25.1    Osakis                
   66    65  Kyleigh Shebeck, 7       22:26.9    OtterTail Central (He  
   67    66  Savanah McCoy, 7         22:30.8    Long Prairie Grey Eag  



   68    67  Samantha Franzese, Sr    22:31.9    Border West           
   69    68  Maddie Bisek, Sr         22:34.0    New London-Spicer     
   70    69  Crystal Nohl             22:35.9    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   71    70  Raeanne Frost, 9         22:38.2    OtterTail Central (He  
   72    71  Katya Lackey             22:39.2    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   73    72  Jaden Coahran, 8         22:42.8    New London-Spicer     
   74    73  Megan Och, Jr            22:45.7    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
   75    74  Tayler Harrier, Jr       22:45.7    New London-Spicer     
   76    75  Kaylie Raths             22:46.8    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   77    76  Allie Watson, Fr         22:49.8    Pillager              
   78    77  Madison Christenson, Jr  22:54.3    Melrose Hs            
   79    78  Tyleigh Brady, Sr        22:55.9    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
   80    79  Erica Gaebe, So          22:56.9    Paynesville Area Scho  
   81    80  Angeline Bigalk, Jr      22:58.2    Sauk Centre           
   82    81  Camryn Iverson, 7        22:59.3    Litchfield            
   83    82  Elsey Hagen, 8           22:59.8    Minnewaska            
   84    83  Malory Anderson          23:01.6    Morris Area Chokio Al  
   85    84  Tayler Jutz, 9           23:04.4    Litchfield            
   86    85  Rebeka Daniel, Sr        23:06.7    Royalton              
   87    86  Kayle Trisko, Jr         23:09.7    Sauk Centre           
   88    87  Teagan Stark, 7          23:12.1    Minnewaska            
   89    88  Jessica Rosenberger, So  23:13.3    Albany                
   90    89  Paige Frenchick, 7       23:14.0    Paynesville Area Scho  
   91    90  Karra Hanson, Jr         23:15.1    Minnewaska            
   92    91  Sophia Strand, Sr        23:17.0    Paynesville Area Scho  
   93    92  Molly Hjelm, 8           23:17.5    Minnewaska            
   94    93  Abby Brown, So           23:17.9    Staples               
   95    94  Cari Simon, Jr           23:24.5    Royalton              
   96    95  Jessa Kimman, 8          23:27.4    Pillager              
   97    96  Brianna Young, Sr        23:28.3    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
   98    97  Maria Buntjer, 7         23:28.9    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
   99    98  Emma Reeder, 8           23:32.1    Pillager              
  100    99  Sophia Miller, 8         23:32.8    Benson-Kms            
  101   100  Madison Nystrom, So      23:35.4    Osakis                
  102   101  Madysen Hull, Fr         23:38.8    Staples               
  103   102  Chloe Ellering, Jr       23:45.8    Melrose Hs            
  104   103  Vail Kaping, So          23:47.7    Litchfield            
  105   104  Courtney Carlson, Sr     23:49.7    Litchfield            
  106   105  Abby Heinen, So          23:50.8    Melrose Hs            
  107   106  Elsie Turner, 7          23:57.3    Pillager              
  108   107  Ruby Radunz, Jr          23:59.2    Litchfield            
  109   108  Ava Klindworth, Fr       24:00.1    Border West           
  110   109  Ayllson Goodman, 8       24:02.3    OtterTail Central (He  
  111   110  Ana Hernandez, So        24:06.2    Benson-Kms            
  112   111  Kayley Lindblad, Sr      24:10.4    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
  113   112  Karly Clyne, Fr          24:13.5    Pillager              
  114   113  Madison Spaeth, Fr       24:14.8    Long Prairie Grey Eag  
  115   114  Samantha Eekhoff, 8      24:15.3    Sauk Centre           
  116   115  Katlyn Peters, 8         24:17.3    Benson-Kms            
  117   116  Ellie Lochner, 9         24:18.3    Pierz                 
  118   117  Hailey Hagedon, Jr       24:20.9    Osakis                
  119   118  Brooke Wuertz, So        24:23.4    Melrose Hs            
  120   119  Adriana Iverson, 9       24:25.7    Litchfield            
  121   120  Lili Sampson, So         24:28.1    New London-Spicer     
  122   121  Stella Stalboerger, Fr   24:30.7    Melrose Hs            
  123   122  Jami Rudolph, So         24:38.2    Royalton              
  124        Katie John, Sr           24:39.6    Saint John's Prep     
  125        Adrienne Gefre, So       24:53.9    Saint John's Prep     
  126        Kora Welch, So           24:55.5    Saint John's Prep     
  127   123  Madison Rabbithead, 9    24:58.0    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
  128   124  Evelyn Castillo, 9       25:03.2    Benson-Kms            
  129   125  Emily Franzese, So       25:15.9    Border West           
  130        Callista Gardner, So     25:17.1    Parkers Prairie       



  131   126  Mercedes Jirak, Jr       25:21.0    Breckenridge-Wahpeton  
  132   127  Carrie Zabinski, 8       25:23.1    Royalton              
  133        Alison Skwira, Jr        25:28.3    Holdingford           
  134   128  Hannah Helms, 9          25:33.8    Benson-Kms            
  135   129  Christina Kuismi, Sr     25:44.5    Brandon-Evansville    
  136   130  Katie Schaefer, Jr       25:52.5    Pierz                 
  137   131  Mackenzie Fiskness, Fr   26:07.5    Osakis                
  138   132  Maeve Huisman, Fr        26:12.5    Brandon-Evansville    
  139   133  Makenna Holtz, 9         26:14.9    Litchfield            
  140   134  Delaney Ignace, So       26:29.5    Paynesville Area Scho  
  141   135  Kiatta Korkowski, 7      26:58.7    Brandon-Evansville    
  142   136  Rylee Johnson, So        27:05.6    Royalton              
  143   137  Aurora Johnson, Fr       28:08.9    Border West           
  144   138  Julianna Collins, So     28:09.0    Osakis                
  145   139  Kerryn Lund, Sr          28:54.9    Brandon-Evansville    
  146   140  Braylen Schmidt, 7       29:25.8    Border West           
  147   141  Ruby Koch, Fr            29:40.8    Border West           
  148   142  Gentrie Vatthauer, Sr    30:19.0    Border West           
 


